
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060679-2025 

Tender

Data Cabling and Maintenance

Falmouth Exeter Plus

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-060679
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a46d 
Published 29 September 2025, 5:00pm

Scope 

Reference

2073FXPLUS

Description

Falmouth Exeter Plus (FXPlus) is looking to appoint a structured cabling supplier on a
36-month fixed term contract to carry out copper and fibre cabling works on, but not
limited to, the Falmouth University Campuses at Falmouth (Woodlane, Falmouth) and
Penryn (Treliever Road, Penryn).

Total value (estimated)

£150,000 excluding VAT

£200,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060679-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060679-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

26 January 2026 to 26 January 2029

Possible extension to 25 January 2030

4 years

Description of possible extension:

12 MONTH OPTIO

Main procurement category

Services

Additional procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

32421000 - Network cabling

45314300 - Installation of cable infrastructure

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKK - South West (England)

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

29 October 2025, 12:00am

Tender submission deadline

29 October 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=98553&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=98553&B=


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Concession

Contracting authority 

Falmouth Exeter Plus

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNXJ-7598-ZCMM

Penryn Campus

Penryn, Cornwall

TR10 9FE

United Kingdom

Contact name: Chris Jones

Telephone: +44 1326253504

Email: c.jones@fxplus.ac.uk

Website: https://fxplus.ac.uk/

mailto:c.jones@fxplus.ac.uk
https://fxplus.ac.uk/


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKK30 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Additional procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Falmouth Exeter Plus


		2025-09-30T01:01:41+0100
	TCPDF




